Raptor-XP-170 EFM Access Concentrator
Raptor-XP-170-LP, Raptor-XP-170-WC
✓ Ideal form factor for
initial EFM & Metro Wi-Fi
Deployments
✓ Compatible with all SHDSL
Network Extender
products as well as new

■ Altitude: -200ft to 16,500ft (-60m to 5,000m)
DATASHEET Raptor-XP-170 EFM Access Concentrator
Ordering Information
Models
RAPTOR-XP-170-WC Raptor XP, 24 Ports G.SHDSL.bis, 2 ports FE/GE (SFP + RJ45), with Wetting Current
RAPTOR-XP-170-LP Raptor XP, 24 Ports G.SHDSL.bis, 2 ports FE/GE (SFP + RJ45), with Line Power
RAPTOR-XP-170-WC-S/D Raptor XP, 24 Ports G.SHDSL.bis, 2 ports FE/GE (SFP + RJ45), with SELT/DELT, with Wetting Current
RAPTOR-XP-170-LP-S/D Raptor XP, 24 Ports G.SHDSL.bis, 2 ports FE/GE (SFP + RJ45), with SELT/DELT, with Line Power
Accessories
XP-AC-SUPPLY Raptor/MALC XP AC Power Supply, 90-264 VAC, 48 VDC, 150W
XP-CO-LP-SHELF Raptor/MALC XP Line Power CO Shelf 40-60VDC IN, +/- 190VDC OUT, w/ 24 channels
XP-RT-LP-UNIT Raptor/MALC XP Line Power RT Unit +/- 190VDC IN, 40-60VDC OUT, w/ 5 channels